PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9569 A December, 1990

W700/UT

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM FOR
SHORT-BED INTERLOCK STITCH MACHINE

a—MRvMRFEREARYYERE

First edition; issued in June, 1987 ¥ KR (1987%F 6 B3IT)
Second edition; issued in March, 1989 $_hr (19894 3 B#1T)
Third edition; issued in December, 1990 E=K (1990F12A 31T

2 PEBASUS.






NR=YHhInITDR%
 WZoss—yAsarii, 1990412 A REROUTEE (W700)
FROEFETHREL TWET,

B 2 ~29E 335 2 KIS ANER L. KRS0 7 REX,
HEDN—Y ) RAMIHH>TWET,
37 BMEOBRKICHENTHWEESE, S~V )X }D
REF.NO.(BBES)#RLTVWE T,

BAO~4IEICIIMEES A/ o7y 7 2R, MAFST
T, FOXM., BRLEHERICFIEREET,

BREE IELGECEER, L5 THAFES ST EHR
LTLEE N,
B, o=y h o ZORBRBRIIERICE), TE
KABBEINLZILDHNETOT, o LHITHRS
A1

i X %

INTRODUCTION

B This parts catalog covers the UT device (W700) manufactured
from December, 1990.

B On pages 2~29,each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second
page containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

W A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog
for convenience.

B When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

B This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is
subject to change without notification.

TABLE (]: CWTENTS Page

g A X
U (L), (2) - 2- 5
FaE) KU R 6- 7
bREA A 8- 9
WMiEr g 10-11
7z FE K
Y1) BEHE(1), (2) e 12-15
EERU R BE 16-17
BRI KA. MBS 18-19
W 20-21
BIR - ZER
Sl A A (), (2) oo 22-25
F B S 26-27
BN — KR 28-29
UTE—F — oo e 30-31
UTE—/—tH—%&K 32-35
A A S 40-41

ELECTRIC TYPE

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1), (2) --------o-- 2- 5
TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM ---------- 6- 7
THRBAD WIPER MECHANISM -----s---sseoeseosoeeeo 8- 9
FOOT LIFTER ++rvvvoreeseressseossensssnssssessomees oo 10-11

PNEUMATIC TYPE

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1), (2) ~---vvooooeoo 12-15
TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM ---------- 16-17
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM & FOOT LIFTER - 18-19
FOOT LIFTER «veroncsseesoeesmmesmnesseeseeoonesee 20-21

PARTS FOR ELECTRIC OR PNEUMATIC TYPE

THREAD RELBASER MECHANISM (1), (2) - 29-25
ACCESSORIES - -vrsreeseremsrossresseomenseneeeee 26-27
QOVER +--s-ereeessresseesreseessenss s 28-29
UT MOTOR <-cvrooveeemsresseessmeesmessessne oo 30-31
UT MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS :----rsssseossnesmessoe 36-39
PART NUMBER INDEY ------resoesseemeomsnnssnnesooe 40-41



UT105~108,207,208




FUNv)HE(1) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1)

p— DD = B

(BRR) (ELECTRIC TYPE)
REF. PART NO.

NO. BMRBE & W NAME QT.
1 350053491 x X & (#) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 350135 7357 vk BRACKET 1
3 350014 AN LEVER 1
4 350013 V7 LINK 1
5 240132 & WASHER 1
6 7094 B2 /M5 SCREW
7 350015 XN/ XA GUIDE
8 7095 XY/ M5 X6 SCREW
9 350023 TXRAAE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

10 7097 IV /M3 x2. 8 SCREW

11 350024 T X R LOWER KNIFE 1
12 350025 % & WASHER 1
13 7031 ¥xTV /M2 5 X 4 SCREW 2
14 350131 737 v b BRACKET 1
15 7039 m*vYy /M2, 5x6 SCREW 2
16 350133 H R THREAD TAKEUP 1
17 210585 & WASHER 2
18 7031 ¥xIYV /M2, 5x4 SCREW 2
19 350172 # i THREAD GUIDE 1
20 7082 ¥xXTYV /M4 Xx8 SCREW 1
21 350016 X XA UPPER KNIFE LEVER 1
22 350021-91 73 % v + (#M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
23 7190 Y2V /M3 x3. 8 SCREW 1
24 240131 2 AR S SPRING 2
25 350018-91 E X X UPPER KNIFE 1
26 350017 B e WASHER 1
27 350019 L SANE S FLAT SPRING 1
28 350020 7357w b BRACKET 1
29 7098 mxv /M2 5 X 8 SCREW 2
30 350130 AR S FLAT SPRING 1
31 210585 & WASHER 2
32 7078 ¥XTV /M2 5 x 3 SCREW 2






) 0 #18(2)
(BR)

REF.
NO.

W= b WO -

10

PART NO.
wRES

811044-91
750014-91
760149
760150
7018

750015

4020
9A2519
747005
747006

7019
350050

7009
350005-RA

4518

811048-91
4531

350008-91
4500

350011

240130
201665
5084
350012
4808

201665
5084
7094

240062
4820

7088
742271-91

I <
Gy 3
NI R
XS S|
OHENN~

2 BTMEET
O At %Sk~

.
~—

Pl S N\ |
3

et ANE

NEANA NSNS N NY N\~

<
L

Kl
4

D ~W o \NAN
X

ANAL BANA {
X B X

4N

NN T NN
a
X
—

Brn BTETX

NG EH EBHEANHEN HNHNHE UUSHEHE Hmwal R
AR AN

B U B J
S ANE 2 I
NN

o rEWt

4 PRI

WS b v |

| = & U\

=N\ 7 \\
2 N\ =2a
(< I NG &)

3]

NN

(3]
X
—
V]

v/C5 x5, 5 SCREW

X 65, 5  SCREW

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2)
(ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME QT.

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
( # ) TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY
TERMINAL BOX
CAP
SCREW

A\
p
B bt pb pd o

TERMINAL BOARD
SCREW

INDICATION PLATE
BUSHING

BUSHING

00 = B

SCREW
BRACKET

SCREN
BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW

CO = DD = DY

SOLENOID
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SHAFT

-0 = GO =

SPRING
COLLAR

CRANK
NUT

=t DO s

COLLAR

SCREW
WASHER
NUT

poh fmh pd DD ek

NUT
JUNCTION CORD

[SSrr—ry



uUT 207,208




L8 0 RV RE (B

REF.
NO.

-t
WM GV O DD ==

e ek b b
Ol QWD =

DO =t b ek
(=7 Ne BN N )]

[ SN CNCN Ul L)
Qb OB

W WWwwww QLN DN
D (32— 3 SR WM

oW W Ww
[N~ R

R
Qb W B =

~3 & b
O3,

71

72

PART NO.
Hass

350153
4515
350154
4524
350155

4524
350156
7022
4529
4821

350157
350158

7032
350159
350160

7039
350161
350162

7031

7033

350163
7116
350164
350025
7031

811064-91
748005
7019
350165-91
350165

4531
210025
350166-92
350166

4528

350167

4524
350168
350169
350170

350171
5636
211387
3044
5526

253539
5600
350229
7023
4821

SHGHE W EN HMCHY HOCHHE coHYY HEIAEX HHEXE NFHEH

hHEME NHNHN ®
JUTUY R

SONONUX N SN e\

TRERENE T =RTXT

N\ b b I

=2 X X

-

WEPE WNNTN W N
% FuuN

R A
N 2 N\ X

=

&

¥
=
N

4
)

1A
N\
KK
(X

% \
=
X

NP XN NV N NN

‘y
+

SOWAT NHEBNN NNDSHN 2

1N
2 ¥ 2N =X
P

LA -
4y NI R

-1 ANE A\
AN AW
NS
2 2B
> AN

¢
1]

.

~
+ %

CININIRC

N7 \¥
a\ o

S AN
NSEN\NH¥ @

BN I SRBJ
AW

3

TR2TO

N W

T X

X

v

N

> =

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

(ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

STATIONARY KNIFE
SPACER

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SPACER

SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SPACER
SCREW
SCREW

KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

MOVABLE KNIFE
WASHER

SCREW

'SOLENOID

CLANP
SCREW
LEVER
LEVER

SCREW
CUSHION
LEVER
LEVER
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

LINK

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

SPRING

SCREW
TENSION POST
NUT

NUT

SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT

QT.

pumd pnd pmnk b b Pt e et DD b Pt et pb DD b Pt et BND DD = DD b poed fod ek R R Sy Sy Pk e DND e pub b b ek ek BN Pk D = BDND b

Pt DD Pk ek s



UT105,106
UT305,306

1R &
OPTION




kb 118 (BR)

REF.
NO.

—
WD Ol o> QDO =

el e
LU

15

PART NO.
HeES

350062-91
811063-91
350031
7019
306553

202522
350026-92
350026
45717
350027

200555
7009
350028-91
350058
350034

7008
350059
7183
748005
7019

708004
303010
197
4300
4805

204585
4910
T42272-91

ANNAE HEHEHE BRNHFE BAOWNE MEANSHE ®

R

FTBUIX JFHJITHK

BV BRIIE AN BEUNN

LA - 5
NS A A

IS ANANS

4y
s

A Y

4
9

N

‘e
$

NI I N O

(RN

AN\ AN

<\

A NVUN N\

<G

| o~

(#)

K

k

M4 x 8
(A1)
/M5 X 8
M3 Xx5H
(M)
M3 Xx 4
M2x1, 7
2090w 7
M4 x 8
wF (M)
(M)

k

/M5 XG50
/M5B
¥)/5. 1
F (&)

THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM (ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME

THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID

BRACKET

SCREW

GUIDE

RING

CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK

BOLT

PIN

RING

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
THREAD WIPER
WASHER

SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW

KNEE SWITCH ASS. (HOMENTARY)
BRACKET COMPLETE

BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

WASHER
SCREW
JUNCTION CORD

QT.

[ e N el e b b ek ek BND b DN pb b ped

DO QO = b

-0 N DD DD b b



uT105,107,207

—10—



BT HE (ERR)

REF.
NO.

[l B ) Al QOB =

10

PART NO.
waEs

306566A91

4751
206337
4808
306334

4515
748006

4009-1
303335
306339

811017
306335

4515
306338
306337

4808
306336
742092
306791
306793

306792
2022-4

306795

201166

A T -

44
4

0
4

N AN
VENeA. ¥ \NVUN

o
$

NYHNN FAREYH SRR ®
AN AN

EEBoOP (ST HUT PN AN UBRPESC
>

E®E KRBTt
TTU I+ =
<4«

MEBH
\! - ¥

ANEEN

3
QAN -+ X Tx

<

3

«§ &

U\

~\. 00~

[$ RN}

B

XEX R
QN -

~ Q0

FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BOLT

WASHER

NUT

BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
WASHER
SPRING

SOLENOID
BRACKET
SCREW
KNUCKLE
PIN

NUT

LEVER

JUNCTION CORD
PITMAN ROD COMPLETE
ROD

CONNECTOR
SCREW
PITMAN ROD
PIN

QT.

e b bk b DO DO o bt b e b b b B et DO DD DO

[ S



UT305~308,332
UT407,408,427,428




FU0 Y 801 THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1)

(ZESR) (PNEUMATIC TYPE)
REF. PART NO.

NO. MERE & &K NAME QT.
1 350053A91 X X & (#) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 350135 g5 5w b BRACKET 1
3 350014 v\ - LEVER 1
4 350013 W LINK 1
5 240132 B & WASHER 1
6 7094 B RxXY/ M55 SCREW 2
7 350015 EAN/ X REAH GUIDE 1
8 7095 XY/ M5B X6 SCREW 2
9 350023 TXRXAE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1

10 7097 22V /M3 X2, 8 SCREW 1
11 350024 T X R LOWER KNIFE 1
12 350025 L o WASHER 1
13 7031 TxY/ M2, 5%Xx4 SCREW 2
14 350131 735 5w bk BRACKET 1
15 7039 mxvy /M2, 5X6 SCREW 2
16 350133 Ry THREAD TAKEUP 1
17 210585 B & WASHER 2
18 7031 22V /M2, 5 X4 SCREW 2
19 350172 H il ' THREAD GUIDE 1
20 7082 XY /M4 x 8 SCREW 1
21 350016 EXRXE UPPER KNIFE LEVER 1
22 350021-91 7354w b+ (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
23 7190 XY/ M3x3. 8 SCREW 1
24 240131 238 AR 3 SPRING 2
25 350018-91 E X X UPPER KNIFE 1
26 350017 B & WASHER 1
27 350019 L AT 3 FLAT SPRING 1
28 350020 T35 5w b BRACKET 1
29 7098 mxvy/ M2. 5x8 SCREW 2
30 350130 b AN FLAT SPRING 1
31 210585 B & WASHER 2
32 7078 T2V /M2, 5%Xx3 SCREW 2






Y] () THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2)

(ZER) (PNEUMATIC TYPE)
REF. PART NO.

NO. BBBE 2 &K NAME Q.
1 350190-91 v v & — () CYLINDER COMPLETE 1
2 750014-91 % — I+ WK v 2 X (4 ) TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY 1
3 760149 —-—TFNXKw I X TERMINAL BOX 1
4 760150 £/ 2 —-FNMRv 2 X CAP 1
5 7018 XY/ M4 X6 SCREW 2
6 750015 ®WIEE (4/) TERMINAL BOARD 1
T 4020 YxTY /M2, 5x12 SCREW 1
8 9A2519 ®RK INDICATION PLATE 1
9 747005 2-F7w¥va BUSHING 2

10 747006 2-F7w Y a BUSHING 1
11 7019 ¥RxXY /M4 x8 SCREW 2
12 350050 7355 v b BRACKET 1
13 7009 2V /M3 X5 SCREW 2
14 350185 7355 v b BRACKET : 1
15 562022-91 R & # SOLENOID VALVE 1
16 4567 ¥RXY/ M3IX40 SCREW 2
17 601095 # F CONNECTOR 1
18 527009 A¥ —Fayvbrno— 35— SPEED CONTROLLER 2
19 600010 Fa-7 TUBE 1
20 600024 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
21 600016 Fa-7 TUBE (4X6X750) 1
22 513065 vy v H - CYLINDER 1
23 350187 7355 vk BRACKET 1
24 601095 i F CONNECTOR 2
25 350008-91 7357w b BRACKET 1
26 350011 6k SHAFT 1
27 350188 ANR—-Y — SPACER 3
28 350005-RA 7357 v F (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
29 4561 Y¥RxXY /M5 SCREW 3
30 4518 Y32V /M6x%x10 SCREW 3
31 350186 YaAqd b JOINT 1
32 350012 2357 CRANK 1
33 4808 AfAFrvYF/ M8 NUT 1
34 201665 B I - COLLAR 1
35 5084 AAMRXY /C5B5 x5, 5 SCREW 1
36 240062 K & WASHER 2
37 4820 AAFrFvEF/ M5 - NUT 1
38 7088 U+wr/ M5 NUT 1
39 7094 Bt/ M5 SCREW 1
40 742271-91 wH#a2 - F JUNCTION CORD 1



UT427,428




L85 ¢ HRED ViR (B ER)

REF.
NO.

O b OB =

PART NO.
we s

350319
350325
7135
4554
350320

E

EFHEY ®
SHNE T
I NN\ N>
==
W
X
W

& U |

350321
350323
350322
350324

7033

N W H ¥ m

=

GHE
AN TR S Y
ot

a

513078-91
513082
350327
527006
350326

4N

g

X | X¥\«\
N\{

¢
L]

[ )
X
A

7119
350328
350329

4524
167066

A AN
NSEN NS

2r-r=x

BENNE X NCUH HEXEX
['=Y
X
=

BHNY JHHBRE BN BroSoSY ¥HNZFS
(¥

-

4821 y b/ M4
562023A91
601115
601107

300476

A

3
3

4104
4911
601102
600012
600100

H= -
~ W
\\ X
-

4

‘s
4
\

600081
748001
7019
748002
T42373-91

=

FUNVUNY NN
X &
o\

N OBEdEYE WeEHE NEEact
RN
NS

N BB
T WSog

3
%
|

257565A

X
o}

o

=)
-

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

(PNEUNATIC TYPE)

NAME

FRAME
STATIONARY KNIFE
SCREW
SCREW
HOLDER

THREAD RETAINER
SPRING

KNIFE SUPPORT
SPRING

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER
CYLINDER
CYLINDER TIP
SPEED CONTROLLER
MOVABLE KNIFE

SCREW
BRACKET

BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE
CONNECTOR
JOINT

BRACKET

SCREW
SCREW

JOINT

TUBE
TUBE(4X6X400)

TUBE

CLAMP

SCREW

BAND '
JUNCTION CORD

SPREADER

QT.

DO pob pod b P b ek b et

DD ek b DD (- W= W ot DD P b

— el DO DO

=T NN

[






ERih1 Hi8 THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM
11 i85 i S | MECHAMSM (eNEumTIC TYPE)

- DD DD =

REF. PART NO.

NO. R BT 2 K NAME QT.
1 350331-91 WK H#® AIR BLOWER 1
2 350335 757w h BRACKET 1
3 350336 it xR LATCH 1
4 4527 ¥xJ /M4 X8 SCREW 1
5 526004 By VALVE 1
6 600098 Fa-7 TUBE
7 748006 Faarr2yw7 CLANMP
8 7019 XUV /M4 x8 SCREW
9 601088 VVa-—-9-— REDUCER

10 742272-91 H @2 - F (%) JUNCTION CORD

11 748005 a2y s CLAMP 1
12 511013-91 x 7>y % — (#) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
13 511004 TPy ¥ - AIR CYLINDER 1
14 601068 # F CONNECTOR 1
15 350189 757 vk BRACKET 1
16 4515 XTI/ M6 X14 SCREW 2
17 202045 AN ¥ ) SPRING WASHER 2
18 202433 B & WASHER 2
19 179449-25 fr by M DRIVING PLATE 1
20 5594 XY ,/CT7x13, 5 SCREW 1
21 301495 & WASHER 1
22 5426 AAFwr/CT NUT 1
23 561029-91 ®a# (4) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
24 561010-91 R & A SOLENOID VALVE 1
25 601086 #F CONNECTOR 2
26 600101 Fa-7 TUBE(4X6X1010) 1
27 600099 Fa-7 TUBE (4X6X350) 1
28 4911 A2V (F¥) /4. 1 SCREW 2



UT305, 332,407,427

v e




BB (ZER) FOOT LIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

REF. PART NO.

— e DD DD

NO. BB %5 & ® NAME QT.
1 511013-91 x7 ¥y &% - (@) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 511004 TPy - AIR CYLINDER 1
3 601068 # F CONNECTOR 1
4 350189 7355wk BRACKET 1
5 4515 ¥xXTY /M6 Xx14 SCREW 2
6 202045 AR E s SPRING WASHER
7 202433 B & WASHER
8 179449-25 4 MK DRIVING PLATE
9 5594 ¥2Y/CT7x13. 5 SCREW

10 301495 B & WASHER

11 5426 AAFrvF/SCT NUT 1
12 561021-91 WM& A () SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
13 561010-91 M & SOLENOID VALVE 1
14 601095 #F CONNECTOR 1
15 601086 ¥ CONNECTOR 1
16 600101 Fa2-7 TUBE (4X6X1010) 1
17 600099 Fa-7 TUBE (4X6X350) 1
18 4911 AxV (%) /4. 1 SCREW 2



W762.742/UT % ZEER LM 0 RED D FUT &Fx <

¥Except for UT with the pneumatic top cover thread trimmer.

-
W742/UT W762/UT W742/UT W762/UT )
244t EiEY (& 244t LMD I H 3&k4t LAY & 3&¢t EMiD I H
2-Needle 2-Needle 3-Needle 3-Needle
Without top cover thread. With top cover thread. Without top cover thread. With top cover thread.

929



St X #AR(1)

REF.
NO.

OOoo-IdN Ol WO =

PART NO.
wEES

350036-92

350036
4531

350037
7027

350038-92

350038
4531
7066

202868

350039-91
5382

350043

200983
4554

350042
350047
350045

4554
350046

350045
4554
254018
7017

H¥EX

SE¥SE FRIQC BREYY HCHYY R

S AN

NXNEST - BTN

SHRS
Gl v |
AN
=
w

> ¢ &

3

NN
ANE AN 2R N NN AN

N2~

G
4

X

ANAN

AN
\

(3= AV AR SCRVERS )

NN\
= =

g
1]

oF
4

N\
o

|

I\

= 2~

=
w

TORE o o B

W

—

X

X

A

w» X

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (1)

NAME
CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK
SCREW

LEVER
SCREW

CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY

SCREW
HOLDER
RING
SCREW

SHAFT
HOLDER
THREAD RELEASER
SCREW
HOLDER

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE PLATE
SCREW

QT.

DD peb gk b DD ped pd pud o DD bd ok pd pumb

CO DD =



#ZER LAY VHUTH
UT427 ’ 428 ¥For UT with the pneumatic top cover thread trimmer.

4 I
2%¢t EMDIHE 344t LMD H
2-Needle 3-Needle
With top cover thread. _ With top cover thread.




Fots X H48(2)

REF.
NO.

—
S WO~ Ol O DD =

Pk ek pud ek b
Ol QOB =

PART NO.
waEs

350036-92

350036
4531

350037
70217

350038-92

350038
4531
7066

202868

350039-91
5382

350043

200983
4554

350042
350047
350045

4554
350046

350045
4554
254018
7017

ZF¥SE FERSEC BRAYY HCHYY ®

H¥EF¥»

[ et VRU BN IR R VRN
X
ANA AN B N N\ AN
NP~

¥R ST
Gl |

AN
=
w

THRS

N kv R
(3= AN

3

AN

'
$

¥ UNN

AN

X XY

o
4

4
4

oF-

e
$

'\

NN\

2 =2 ~
RORE o o B

N
Q

=
w

=2 =
oW

-~

x

X

N

> X

X

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (2)

NAME

CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY
SCREW

HOLDER

RING

SCREW

SHAFT

HOLDER

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

HOLDER

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE PLATE
SCREW

QT.

bd DN b pb b OO =t b b pamt BN bbb b b

DO =



UT105~108
UT207,208
UT306,308
UT408,428

UT305,307,332
UT407,427

s

UT305,307,332
UT407,427

\




UT R &

REF.
NO.

—
CSWO-IDM O b WD =

bbb pd b b
Gl OB =

PART NO.
LR

350035
107723-05
4818
742089
748002

716014-91

350051
2905
7019

201185

748005
748003
7019
201185
810010-91

7027
240062
350296

7062
522007

522008
300372
601953
601049
608002

4910
4304
210061
4806

Suteg

Uy
NNSE V<€
2o

‘y
)

g g
ANAAN

2 2NN

e
1]

A8

NUH
W <N\ H \

N ¥E
|
>u

SFHEFYd I3 <H-IEH JEHYY BHANT BEBIINR R

BEHBN 1A ENXBDN QB NAAN . BHB¥NIE BRIV
N
<

3+ » K

<

- \H
N =2
2 o\

e
L]

T | \
NN N\

=
Wy w

- |

<

\
=\

-~ =
o o

e X ot
—

2
&
E

[« ) W

UT ACCESSORIES

NAME

SCREW

STOPPER

NUT

JUNCTION CORD
BAND

DETECTOR
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

CLAMP
CLAMP
SCREW
WASHER
MAGNET ASSEMBLY

SCREW

WASHER

LOOPER THREAD RETAINER
SCREW

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER/REGULATOR
BRACKET

JOINT

CONNECTOR

HOSE BAND

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

QT.

Pk pand b fuh b b b b DN BN b b b ek pub OO DD temd pud b €O b pund b b

NN



28—



UT 75— 8 UT COVER

REF. PART NO.

NO. B & BB 2 B NAME QT.
1 350184-91 A/ — (M) COVER ASSEMBLY 1
2 350139 AN — COVER 1
3 234567A By & J & CUSHION RUBBER 1
4 7043 mx*xvY /M4 x8 SCREW 5
5 350137-91 £ ¥ & SLIDE PLATE 1
6 202588 B & WASHER
7 350136 e 33! GUIDE
8 7019 Y¥xXY/ M4 x8 SCREW

DD b=t b



UTE—%2—(1)

=% ,
YIAMyTE—E—

E— ¥ —DILH£1232,33E %
BHLTFE W,

See page 36,37 for motor
specifications.

WU T 207,208,407,408 {f

U T 207,208,407,408 AC(?S%ORIES

UT MOTOR [11

MITSUBISHI
LIMI-STOP MOTOR

742227-91
#E ) cha— K
THREAD TRIMMER
JUNCTION CORD

& (E) BRRERYAL v F R/E2-K WESST
ACCSESSORIES PUSHBUTTON POWER SUPPLY ROTAITION
COMPLETE SWITCH CORD REVERSING PLUG
350065 - S-1B 100V Bi# (1-PHASE) ()
“aso0e6 | ——— | 2000 =48 (3-PHASE) | ———
""" w0067 | sa<m | z2v =H(pHASE) | @
“3s0088 | s—18B | : 240V =48 (3-PHASE) | e
T 350069 T s-1B | 380V =40 (3-PHASE) | e
TTas000 | —— | A5V =fH(3-PHASE) | ———
TTseot | sa-B | 220V BAH(I-PHASE) | ———
TTas0072 | s—1B | 240V BAR(1-PHASE) | ———
RS es Dol
£ W NAME & @QT.)
-4 -BYMAITENVE BOLT 3
Fo b NUT 3
& WASHER 3
NRRES SPRING VASHER 3
F-y=hrK- PULLEY COVER 1
RYIFTRY SCREW 2
Py hzyvoy KG) PITMAN ROD COMPLETE 1
F—7ImTH SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM FOR TABLE 1
£z WA 11 8 () POSITION DETECTOR ,COMPLETE 1
ta-X 8A FUSE 8A 2
AF oI STAPLE 5
aX2 % MOLEX 1291P-1 CONNECTOR MOLEX 1291P-1 1
=S YR E LV CONNECTOR CAP 1
% —34JV MOLEX 1380TL TERMINAL MOLEX 1380TL 1
Elaxs A SHORT CIRCUIT CONNECTOR 1



UTE—4—(2)
INFIZ9y
NFH—KE—2—

-5 —OfLHRI334,35H %
BRBLTF&E W,

See page 38,39 for motor
specifications.

742227-91
#U)4) o — K

UT MOTOR [2]

PANASONIC
PANA-SERVO MOTOR

THREAD TRIMMER
JUNCTION CORD

BERS(E-2-BK) (1)

ACCESSORIES (MOTOR) (1)

PART NO,

BanEs 4 B NAME

802094 IR R POSITION DETECTOR

802095 BUKY YRS o F(BHA) PUSHBUTTON SWITCH(1-PHASE)

802096 BLKRE YRS 9 F(ZHHA) PUSHBUTTON SWITCH(3-PHASE)

802102 BUKS YRSy F (#SBMHA)  PUSHBUTTON SWITCH(1-PHASE FOR OVERSEAS)
R es forth ,

A W NAME ¥ & (QT1.)

Bidg = 2 CUSHION RUBBER 3

E-2-BYMIFRVE BOLT 3

>k NUT 3

- ¥x VASHER 3

NERES SPRING WASHER 3

AL ES ALY\ PULLEY COVER A 1

RYMITRY SCREW 2

f: VASHER 2

bG8 & CUSHION RUBBER WASHER 2

AL ES PALS:! PULLEY COVER B 1

BYfHFRY SCREV 2

Ea& WASHER 2

Eyhzrvoy K@) PITMAN ROD ,COMPLETE 1

F—TmTH SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM FOR TABLE 1
g

NAVVF ALLEN KEY DRIVER 1
RN Blsinttion S

BRI RY SCREW 2

AF =T STAPLE 7
B MR ERRE

EaxoH» SHORT CIRCUIT CONNECTOR 1

12Paxs % —R 12P CONNECTOR 1



(EM—BP—5—3L4

. Z—2 L
163870208 16V8¥0208 T i —F
0S 08¢ Yr¥
160870208 16-8¥0208 AL—T LY
T LY
160970208 16-970208 09 022 =
164870208 | 164150208 | 16V8V0208 | 16150208 05 08¢ 062 Y Cc
T6V6¥0208 | 160160308 | 16-670208 | 16-1G0208 05 cIy 0ve Ty’
160870208 | 160150208 | 16-870208 | 16- 150208 05 08¢ 0ve LB
164870208 | 164050208 | 16Y870208 | 168050208 05 08e - 022 A% Mn M M
169870208 | 164050208 | 160870208 | 16050208 05 9¥e 002 ¥ §
_ W HESF
160870208 | 160050208 | 16-8¥0208 | 16-00208 05 08¢ 022 45
B &
n -+
7 e—
Y ALL ey
1648¥0208 | 160050208 | 16870208 | 16-0S0208 0S 086/022 022 -
S £ AL
160970208 | 160050308 | 16-9%0208 | 16-050208 09 022 032 ZAGMYL
164970208 | 160¥70208 | 168970208 | 160770208 " - 021~0T1 54U
160970308 | 164770308 | 16V9¥0208 | 168770208 BRSO AL
Cyedd—4=0
g
169%0208 | 16470208 | 16-9%0208 | 16V¥¥0Z0B 09 022 011 ZasoC
EH %
UL 4T
T6VGY0208 | 1607F0Z08 | 16-GV0Z08 | 16-7¥0208 09/05 002 001 ¥ H
B = Bt ® B = B W (ZH) B = Bt W
cald¥d -9 ca¥d) z ]
10/00L4 10/00L4 BHE (LD H B
.

INE=



- ——rC
¥H BY1 2+ L+ MV HOD MSI v 2 10 %0 LS

440 440 bt 7288

HEAAE 2 = 160150208 16-150208 05 ove 1= 44
0808088 |BOEO) |- | Toit
B L 98 § v £ 2z | v € 2 |

NO MS  NO IMS LNEdZ—K

(GIB¥ -T)  MEss-vsEdl 160150208 16V150208 05 0ez dre=—g—"=

ez
YEH @1 T+ |+ MY HOD MSI v 0 10 F)

NLAT
410 410

~ry1
o [ Q0 20 [ 5% R R 3 B B
50860080 00008 1
8 L 9 S v ¢ ¢ |} ¥ ¢t ¢ |

LA
NO MS NO IMS

L

LA¥A2)

169050208 162050208 0s 022/011 Lo-T £
(GEAY¥L)  *=Vsddl

164020208 16-0S0208 h Rt P

=™

S B X3

c+cO03

v

LAWK

T4

LOaTor+£

cary

160050208 16-050208 0S 022 L=h” &

®

L4

—33—

LAK£LT

VP 24 &)

A7)

224

&)

£TX XN

1647¥0208 16V¥¥0208 09 011 Ynsgzc

cotiy

a¥d -9) (Gla¥d) (ZH) B W % =
L/00L4 10/00L4 RER (A) _

[m—mm——mm e m e mmm e mmm—m— e — - -

(O)EM—8P—5—TLANLINE=



MRy 2

YROGX£F L YOBRY £ <k pSHY LMY (H* 0h) HMA2E °-£ F\12 < NIEHA0YS 06cRI 2RO °.£2 Riz—[oPIA0VS “AOET "A0CIEIER

—f—rC

A=t/ 7"

16-080208 0S 0¥3 \—T44

oL+

LOhEedYX—k

d<e—¢c—*=

16-080208 0S 082 AN

09/0S JL4LT

2y "1

$16-180208 09 022 =t | '6°6L0008 AoTl ott LA (¥

16-080208 05 062 Y/ Ll 05 LETT £

) LNz

16-080208 08 0v2 L CE] *16-080208  A0zZ 022 TAETT

\rcrirc =k

Lk 09 —1 ™

® 8 F—=AUXY

$+16-080208 0g 022 ACLEN C4<0%x

() bd Zrwr

B & L7ANZF

: i -£ TN

JAL— LOTL V£

: VAL L Eye Ay

£16-180208 | *16-080208 0S 022 022 b £ £16-080208 05 022 L= &

LA L ®

09 Zanrc =

£+ LAKLT

168180208 | 1686L0208 09 022 021~0TT EEST L F L Y TITe

Caedd—4—=0+4 )

8 8 Lc )

£16-180208 | #16-6L0208 09 022 011 LAs0OcC X%

B & LT X kN

A L4 16-6L0208 09 011 WA=

16-8L0208 | 16-LL0208 |  09/0G 002 00T ¥ H crLiy
B = BY ﬂ (ZH) B = BY ® _— (ZH) B W -
SEER— 4 — ww EEE Zz B [SREE-S-3) ey [0 Tm Z H

M —HH—5—FF—LGLrrHNMGY A



CARd D

YEQOGE£LF )V YOBRY 4 S He £HFD ((H*x OhZE) ¥iA0ZZ °-£ B2 « N 21HA0VE 0ScRI X FEO&alatR °-£2 $598—[0IRINOYZ “A0ET ‘A0ZCEY

l\. N L

A=k L7

16080208 0S )74 N—T4L4

oL+

LhedYr—k

d1&e—-g—-T=

16V080208 0S 082 0 Y

09/0S JLAT

N1

316Y180208 09 023 g= 16V6L0008  AOTI ot LANE

16080208 0S 082 2L 0S LT £

16Y080208 08 )74 RM MW % 316V080208 A0Z2 0232 T N%WH

dnesrc { =4 by

ALk 09 -1

B /=K

x16Y080208 0S 02¢ WA c4nox

(o) bl P24

B & LANZFE

n £ T~

dA&e—3k LNTL V£

L4 ey CAY

+16Y180208 | *16V080208 0S 022 02¢ y & +*16Y080208 0s 032 L—H7 &

, AELANUL ;! o/

09 ZANMY L L=

£ LAKET

163180208 | 1606L0208 09 03¢ 021~0T11 AP T LG

Cydd—=4=0+ 7<)

g Le)

+16Y180208 | *¥16V6L0208 09 023 011 LA,ocC &)

H w LTYXEN

: U L LT 16Y6L0208 09 011 VA (-5 Q =

T16VY8L0208 | 16V.LL0208 09/0% 002 001 ¥ H > Ly

B = Bt ® (ZH) B = B w il ol (zZH) B W

EEDE—s-32 | BoH O EE ) F B [SEFE--F] pgn [0 am z H

ZM—MP—5—Tk— LA BHOGHEL-T



NUVANAQ
1638¥0208 16Y8¥0208 VIaLsay
0S 08€ ANVTHIZLIMNS
1608¥0208 16-8%0208 NIQ3MS
NAVENIZ
1639%0208 16-9%0208 09 03¢ J179Nd3 NYIININOG
164870208 | 163150208 | 16V8¥0%08 | 164150208 0S 08¢t 082 JONVEA
16Y6%0208 | 162150208 | 16-6¥0208 | 16-150208 0S 144 0ve P It
16(8¥0208 | 160150208 | 16-8¥0208 | 16-150508 0S 08€ 0v2 YII44V HLNOS
(NVINIA
164870208 | 164050208 | 16Y8%0208 | 168050208 0s 08¢ 0¢¢ SONVTNEHLAN
1698%0208 | 163050208 | 160870208 | 16V0S0408 0S 9vE 00% INOY INOH
TVONLIOd
16a8%0208 | 160050208 | 16-8¥0208 | 16-0S0208 0S 08¢ 022 »z«uy__“w
ATIHD
(NV'10d
AVNIVIVd
164870208 | 160050208 | 1688¥0208 | 16-0S0208 08 08€/022 022 INVIIVAL
VYNILN3DHY
1629v0208 | 16G0S0208 | 16-9¥0208 | 16-0S0208 09 (44 032 SANIddITIHd
1639¥0208 | 169%%0208 | 1689Y0208 | 16)¥¥0208 09 022 021~011 VAYNYD
16q9¥0208 | 164¥%0208 | 16Y9¥0208 | 168¥v0208 vsn
DOVEOL ONYV QVOININL
: NVMIV]
1629%0208 | 16d¥%0208 | 16-9¥0208 | 16Y¥¥0208 09 020 011 VI14R0100
LEL ()]
J30avndd
16VSH0208 | 164790208 | 16-G¥0208 | 16-¥¥0Z208 09/05 002 001 NVdVI
aseyd-g aseyd-| aseyd-¢ aseyd-| o aseyd-g aseyd-1
Jowwii) pealy) | JaEmil) Pe3sy] uotjey
13700 woyjog pue doj I3A0D WO110g§ | Aduanbaly (A) 33erjop
10/00LM L1/00LM
| —

(HOLOW 1 IHSIGNSLIW) [1] HOLOW 1N HO4 SNOILYIII3dS



¥OH 81 2+ L+ MY HOD MSI v 2 19 3
440 440
% 3 EE = EE o o f
HAOAO8ED AAOB| |-
8 L 9 § v £ 2 | ¥ z 1
NO WS N MS
(JoWuILI} peay) I3A0d wojjog pue doj ) M+ -V§d-d1
¥EH SY) 2+ I+ MY HOD MSI vV 2 1%
440 410
HE0000 ali =
8 L 9 S v € 2z vy £ 2 |
NO WS NO ‘ IMS
(IdWWLI} peaty) IA00 woljog ) i £ B ¥ |

P

[ m e e m e ———

160150208

16-150208

114

HY0dVONIS

LIVam

SN¥dAD

VI'vVaLsav

164150208

16V150208

ANVIVEZ MaN

VINYT 1¥S

162050208

163050208

160050208

16-050208

02z/011

14298

NONVEd

ViAl'lo8

VISINML

YI¥AS

VISENOONI

(10y1ag) |.

160050208

16-050208

0S

nyad

NOOYENVD

022040K

NIVdS

LREEL D)

NYN-L31A

YI4E0IN

ATNanL

VINVINVL

issn

VANEM

VIdOIHLA

AVRONYA

VIONI

vl

LiL]]

162¥¥0208

16V¥¥0208

09

011

V1aNZANAA

YOI¥ ViS0d

YTVRALVND

Jawm1) prayy
1910 Wojjog pue do],
10/00LM

Jowm11} pealy]
13A02 W0}j0g
11/00L4

&)

£ouanbaly

aseqd-|

(A) 23ejjop

uot1ey

——— — —

(HOLOW T IHSISNSLIW) [¢] HOLOW LN HO4 SNOLLYIIAIIIdS



*X0Q 34} JO IPIS JEI) 3 UO YIYIAS Y JO UOIFISOd ) IBUWD(I|qeY Y U| PAIEN) SEIIT AOZZ U
38N 10} 2ulyowM Sy} dn 138 Of *SEIIT AGHZ PUS AQEZ U| 38N JO) 13S-AI0JI8) S| PUS AQKT PUS AOZZ ISBYd-I|Bu|S Y} JO JIYIID UO ATIO UKD Jojom I|BuiS Yoey

Ifid

JHY0dVONIS

16-080208 0s 74 LIVANA

SN¥dAD

V1 TvaLSNY

ONVIVAZ AN

16-080208 0S 0€% VINVT 1S

09/08 ALdAD3
, NONVE31-
+T6-180208 0 02 S TTaNdaINVDINTHOq| |0 CL0208 AOTT ort VIAI08
16-080208 0S 083 JONVYA 0S VISINAL

(NVION3 VI3AS

16-080208 08 0ve VD133V HINGS 316-080208 A0%2 0¢¢ VISINOGN|

ONVINI A 1Ny 139)

SANVTIIHLAN 09 Ny3d

ONOX ONOH NOOYIWYD

+16-080208 0S 0¢¢ WVINLIO0 002030W

ANVWY43D LS3M NIVdS

YNIHD 30334D

3THHD WVN-L31A

(NV10d VI¥IDIN

AVNOVIVd ADINL

£16-180208 | ¥*16-080208 08 022 02¢ ANVTIVHL x16-080208 0S 03¢ VINVZINVL
VN | LN3DYV 4SSN

09 SANIddITIHd VAN

VAYNYD YId0IH1d

164180208 | 1686L0208 09 0%¢ 021~0TT VI430Y 40 S3LVIS GaLIN AVIONEN
0DVE0LANVAVAINIYL VION]

NVAIVL Vi |

+16-1802008 | #16-6L0208 09 0¢c¢d 011 . V18W010D NVY |
V40N - YTIINZANIA

J04vNd3 16-6L0208 09 011 VOI¥ VLS0)

16-8L0208 | T16-1L0208 09/05 002 001 NVdV( VAVWILYND

aseyd-g aseyd-| [N aseyd-¢ aseyd-| uo13eN . Jojom 3y} (¢4))) aseyd- | uolie
Jojom ay} jo Jagqunu 3ued | ADUINLAJ 4 (A) 93e}|0A : JO Jaqunu jJaeq | Aouanbady | (A) 93e}|0A 1IeN

(HOLOW OAHIS-YNYd) HOLOW HIWWIHL QVIHHL HIANN HO4 SNOLLYIIAIIIdS



26N 40} YO Iy} dN 338 Of ST AOYZ PUS AOEZ UY SN Joj 138-A1030%) SI PUT AQOTT

*X0Q 34} JO IPIS JEI A} UO YIFIAS 43 JO UOIT1S0d By} BUBYO‘(I|qeY Y} UY PVfIew) Seale AQZZ UL
pue AQZZ 3Seyd-3[SulS 3y} JO JAY}Id UO 31BIAMO UTD J0jom 3(Buls yoeg

ifid

JY04VONIS

16Y080208 0S 01744 Livany

SNYdA)

- VITvELSNY

ANVIVAZ AN

16Y080208 05 062 VANV 13S

09/08 ALdA93

NONVEA1

+T6V180208 09 022 STTaNaad WOINTROa] |ovoL0e08 AOTE 0Tt VIAI0S

16080208 05 083 AONVAS 05 VISINNL

16Y080208 05 0v3 B ,..“z“,.%% £16V080208 A0Z3 022 <_mmﬂw__ﬁ

ONVINIA (1nd1349)

SNV TIIIHLAN 09 Nd4ad

ONONX DONOH NOOYAWYD

£16Y080208 05 022 vINLY0d 0DJ040M

ANVWYED LS3IA NIVdS

UNIHD 303349

JTHD WYN-L3JA

(UNV10d VIYIOIN

AVNOVYYd AINANL

+16Y180208 | ¥16Y080208 05 022 022 ONVTIVHL ¥16Y080208 0S 032 VINVZNYL

VYN LN3DYV ¥ssn

09 SANIddITIHd VANIN

YAVNYD VidOIHLA

162180208 | 1606L0208 09 0¢c 021~011 — s T AVIONAN

00vA0L ONVAVAINIYL VIANI

NVAIVL Vil

+16Y180208 | *16V6L0208 09 022 011 V18W010D NVY |

VIS0 YTINZANIA

J0aVNO3 | 16Y6L0208 09 011 VvOlY ViS0)

16V8L0208 | 16YLL0Z08 09/05 003 001 NVdv[ VAVWALYND
aseyd-¢ | aseyd-| (2H) aseyd-¢ | aseyd-j uoIgeN 40708 3Y} () aseyd-| uoigeN

Jojom 2y} jo Jagunu jaed | AOUDNDAJ Y (A) 93e}|OoA : JO Jagunu jJ4ed [Aouanbady | (A) 38e}|OA :

(HOLOW OAY3S-VNVd) HOLOW HIWWIHL QVIHHL HIANN ® HIA0D 401 HO4 SNOLLYIIIIIdS



INDEX

PART NO.

197
2022-4
2905
3044
4009-1

NO.
PAGE REF.

OO et 1t e BN e e DO
QIO N~ NI NIUTOI e O = I T —3\0 ~J U1 UT =~ =3 — O

— —

[ S35
[VIRVE]

25

. DO b=t ot pt (%) —
O =113 ATV =] AT e e T J D - D Vo

—

[ S

BB —
IOV UITUTUTAW IO AW~ ~3—0 =3

—

[

B bt it B bt bt
(S AY-

W o= w (O T
(€ J SEV-JU, B - WD 00 W bt =3 \O U O e ONTUIIRWONN

W

™
=

16

e e e

PART NO.

7023
7027
7027
7027
7031
7031
7031
7031
7031
7031

7032
7033

7190

7190
107723-05
167066
179449-25
179449-25
200555
200983
200983
201166

201185
201185
201665
201665
201665
202045
202045
202433
202433
202522

202588
202868
202868
204585

. 206337

210025
210061
210585
210585
210585

210585
211387
234567A
240062
240062
240062
240130
240131
240131
240132

240132
253539
254018
254018
257565A
300372
300476
301495
301495
303010

NO.

PAGE REF.

7
23
25
27

3

— ——
NWNNN WW W

BN DN DN
(S RVER N R RV

—_ s

— - —
W NNNNWWW W W TIW AW WWWwWWwW

——

—ROED DO N
— 1A \D = A0 = = W W

NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF.
303335 11 9
306334 11t 5
306335 11 12
306336 11 17
306337 11 15
306338 11 14
306339 11 10
306553 9 5
306566A91 11 1
306791 11 19
306792 11 21
306793 1120
306795 11 23
350005-RA 5 14
350005-RA 15 28
350008-91 5 18
350008-91 15 25
350011 5 20
350011 15 26
350012 5 24
350012 15 32
350013 3 4
350013 13 4
350014 3 3
350014 13 3
350015 3017
350015 13 7
350016 3 21
350016 13 21
350017 3 26
350017 13 26
350018-91 3 25
350018-91 13 25
350019 3 27
350019 13 27
350020 3 28
350020 13 28
350021-91 3 22
350021-91 13 22
350023 3 9
350023 13
350024 3 1
350024 13 1
350025 3 1
350025 7 2
350025 13 1
350026 9
350026-92 9
350027 9 1
350028-91 9 1
350031 9
350034 9 1
350035 27
350036 23
350036 25

350036-92 23
350036-92 25

350037
350037
350038

350038

350038-92 23
350038-92 25
350039-91 23
350039-91 25

350042 23
350042 25
350043 23
350043 25
350045 23
350045 23
350045 25
350045 25
350046 23
350046 25
350047 23
350047 25
350050 5
350050 15
350051 27
350053491 3
350053491 13
350058 9
350059 9
350062-91 9
350065 30
350066 30
350067 30
350068 30
350069 30

WWO N = e O] B E Nl N SR RV WD =100 DO kD = O

— s b b b b

O —
— 00—

——— s DO B
NN

[u—
o s —

PART NO.

350070
350071
350072
350130
350130
350131
350131
350133
350133
350135

350135
350136
350137-91
350139
350153
350154
350155
350156
350157
350158

350159
350160
350161
350162
350163
350164
350165
350165-91
350166
350166-92

350167
350168
350169
350170
350171
350172
350172
350184-91
350185
350186

350187
350188
350189
350189
350190-91
350229
350296
350319
350320
350321

350322
350323
350324
350325
350326
350327
350328
350329
350331-91
350335

350336
511004
511004
511013-91
511013-91
513065
513078-91
513082
522007
522008

526004
527006
527009
561010-91
561010-91
561021-91
561029-91
562022-91
562023491
600010

600012
600016
600024
600081
600098
600099
600099
600100
600101
600101

30
30
30

_—
W ww

DD DB =

—— R\

— D b bt bt
DUV OV MO WWI-0-0-03 =311~~~ I~ IJOOOW WwWwww

bt et DN
-3

17

NO.
PAGE REF.

e s W D
DO RO

S RO RVEE N SR B ) 8

——

—

—
—O DN B BB W B == 00 ~J W T D O ~J 0o o

DO DD = B

PART NO.

601049
601053
601068
601068
601086
601086
601088
601095
601095
601095

601102
601107
601115
608002
708004
716014-91
742089
742092
742227-91
742227-91

742271-91
742271-91
742272-91
742272-91
742373-91
747005
747005
747006
747006
748001

748002
748002
748003
748005
748005
748005
748005
748006
748006
750014-91

750014-91
750015
750015
760149
760149
760150
760150
802044-91
802044-91
802044A91

802044491
802044A91
802044A91
802044B91
802044891
802044C91
802044C91
802044091
802044D91
802044E91

802044E91
802044E91
802044E91
802044F91
802044F91
802044691
802044691
802044M91
802044M91
802044N91

802044N91
802044N91
802044N91
802044P91
802044P91
802044091
802044091
802045-91
802045-91
802045A91

802045A91
802045C91
802045€91
802046-91
802046-91
802046491
802046A91
802046891
802046891
802046C91

PO s s b e
P-PRR P MU EEETEIT YETT BRI eyt )

s DN
TV \D k= =3O

NO.
PAGE REF.

L NVUAVERC N ¥ U DO =3 ~J =t = O =IO N







EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. ﬂp
co., LTo’

© 1987 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO,, LTD.
(87063.5H110S)



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1)(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(2)(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1)(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2)(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM/FOOT LIFTER(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	FOOT LIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	UT ACCESSORIES
	LIST

	UT COVER
	LIST


